
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 921

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

THOMAS P. FOY

AN ACT

RELATING TO VETERANS OF MILITARY SERVICE; PROVIDING THAT THE

VETERANS' APPROVAL AGENCY IS WITHIN THE VETERANS' SERVICE

COMMISSION; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 28-13-13 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1973,

Chapter 83, Section 1, as amended) is amended to read:

"28-13-13.  VETERANS' APPROVAL AGENCY CREATED.--There is

created within the [office of military affairs] veterans'

service commission the "veterans' approval agency" to carry out

the state's obligations under the provisions of 38 U.S.C.

Section 1771."

.116710.2



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

State of New Mexico

House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 27, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 921

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 3

- 3 -

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Gary King, Chairman

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 6  For 0  Against

Yes: 6

Excused: Heaton, Rios, Sandel, Vigil

Absent: None

M:\H0921



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 4

- 4 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 21, 1997

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been
referred

     HOUSE BILL 921

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Shannon Robinson, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 5

- 5 -

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: 0

Excused: Adair, Ingle, Smith

Absent: None

H0921PA1


