1	HOUSE BILL 921
2	43rd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	THOMAS P. FOY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO VETERANS OF MILITARY SERVICE; PROVIDING THAT THE
12	VETERANS' APPROVAL AGENCY IS WITHIN THE VETERANS' SERVICE
13	COMMISSION; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 28-13-13 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1973,
17	Chapter 83, Section 1, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"28-13-13. VETERANS' APPROVAL AGENCY CREATEDThere is
19	created within the [office of military affairs] <u>veterans'</u>
20	<u>service commission</u> the "veterans' approval agency" to carry out
21	the state's obligations under the provisions of 38 U.S.C.
22	Section 1771."
23	. 116710. 2
24	
25	

	State of New Mexico					
	House of Representatives					
1						
2						
3	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE					
4	TORIT-THIRD LEGISLATURE					
5	FIRST SESSION, 1997					
6						
7						
8						
9	February 27, 1997					
10						
11	Mr. Speaker:					
12						
13	Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to					
14	whom has been referred					
15						
16	HOUSE BILL 921					
17						
18	has had it under consideration and reports same with					
19	recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.					
20	ALL NOLATIONS AND FINANCE CONNELLES.					
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

				THIRD LEGISLATU SESSION, 1997	
					Page 3
	1			Respectfully	submitted.
	2			hospecerury	Submit Cook,
	3				
	4				
	5				
	6			Gary King, C	hai rmn
	7				
	8 9	Adopted _		Not Adopted	
	10				
	11		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	12		Ла	te	
	13	Date			
	14	The roll	call vote was <u>6</u> F	or <u>0</u> Against	
	4 -	Yes:	6		
	16	Excused:	Heaton, Rios, Sa	ndel, Vigil	
	17	Absent:	None		
	18				
1	19				
,	20	M: \H0921			
	21				
	22				
	23				
	24				
l	25				
				- 3 -	

I

		FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997			
	1	Page 4			
	2				
	3				
	4				
	5	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997			
	6				
	7				
	8	March 21, 1997			
	9				
	10	Mr. President:			
	11	Very DUDITC AFFAIDS CONMITTEE to when her here			
	12	Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred			
	13				
	14	HOUSE BILL 921			
	15				
	16	has had it under consideration and reports same with			
<u>new</u> del ete	17	recommendation that it DO PASS .			
<u>= new</u> = del e	18	Respectfully submitted,			
	19	Respectiuity submitted,			
iteri eris	20 21				
d na mat	~1 22				
<u>Underscored mterial</u> [bracketed mterial]	23				
<u>lers</u> rack	20 24	Shannon Robinson, Chairman			
<u>Und</u> [bu	25				
	20				
		Adopted Not Adopted			
		- 4 -			

				TY-THIRD LEGISLATURE		
			FI	RST SESSION, 1997		
	1					Page 5
	2					0
	3		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)	
	4					
	5					
	6		Date			
	7					
	8	The sell		C For 0 Against		
	9	Yes:	6	<u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against		
	10	No:	0			
	11		Adair, Ingle,	Smi th		
	12	Absent:	None			
	12					
	13					
	14					
	15 16					
		H0921PA1				
<u>new</u> del ete	17					
= new = del e	18					
	19					
<u>teri</u>	20					
Underscored material [bracketed material]	21					
ored ted	22					
ersc neke	23					
<u>Underscored</u> mterial [bracketed_mterial]	24					
	25					
				- 5 -		
		1		0		